

Meeting Notice – Application for HUD Choice Neighborhood Planning Grant

Johnstown Housing Authority (JHA) will hold two (2) public meetings to discuss an application for a grant from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), under HUD's "Choice Neighborhood Planning Grant" program. With grant funds, JHA will develop a Transformation Plan for the Oakhurst and Coopersdale communities to fully document structural and design deficiencies, explore rehabilitation and redesign potential, and assess the potential of mixed-income redevelopment with a public-private financing model. Early Action Activities through this grant will connect Oakhurst and Coopersdale families to jobs, community services, and healthy foods with a new Johnstown Bikeshare initiative, and with the first accessible laundry facility in the Oakhurst community.

The Meetings will be held on the following dates and times. Residents from Coopersdale and Oakhurst are welcome to attend either meeting.

11:00 AM	Wednesday, May 31	Oakhurst Community Room
11:00 AM	Thursday, June 1	Coopersdale Community Room

Residents and resident groups have the right to comment on the proposed application. Comments may be mailed, or hand-delivered, to: Johnstown Housing Authority, PO Box 419, Johnstown, PA 15907; or submitted via email to choice@jhaonline.org. The Housing Authority will respond to resident and resident group comments in writing and then submit the comments and its written responses to those comments to HUD as part of the application.

We will provide all communications in a manner that allows persons with limited English proficiency, or hearing, visual or communications-related disabilities, to fully participate. If you have any special needs, please contact:

Johnstown Housing Authority PO Box 419 Johnstown, PA 15907 (814) 535-7771

For more information about the project, visit jhaonline.org/choice.